
 Overall list of VAIBHAV fellows and hosts: 

S.No Year  Broad area India Host and Institute Indian Diaspora & Institute 

(VAIBHAV fellow details) 

1 2024 Aerospace 

Technologies 

Prof. Debasish Ghose                    

Professor, 

Department of Aerospace 

Engineering, 

Indian Institute of Science 

Bangalore, Karnataka - 560012   

dghose@iisc.ac.in 

8867395021 

Prof. Maruthi Ram Akella                 

Professor, 

Department of Aerospace 

Engineering and Engineering 

Mechanics, 

The University of Texas at Austin, 

USA                

makella@mail.utexas.edu 

0015127841213 

2 2024 Artificial 

Intelligence and 

Machine 

Learning 

Dr. Hari Prabhat Gupta                             

Associate Professor, 

Department of CSE 

IIT (BHU), Varanasi 

Uttar Pradesh – 221005 

hariprabhat.cse@iitbhu.ac.in, 

hprabhatgupta@gmail.com 

8874757229 

Prof. Biplav Srivastava                             

Professor, 

AI Institute, University of South 

Carolina, Columbia, SC, USA 

biplav.s@sc.edu 

1 5184960128 

3 2024 Artificial 

Intelligence and 

Machine 

Learning 

Prof. Swagatam Das                 

Electronics and Communication 

Sciences Unit, 

Indian Statistical Institute,  

Kolkata – 700108 

swagatam.das@isical.ac.in 

9831219774 

Prof. Kalyanmoy Deb   

University Distinguished Professor, 

Michigan State University 

Michigan, USA              

kdeb@egr.msu.edu, 

kdeb@msu.edu 

15179300846 

4 2024 Artificial 

Intelligence and 

Machine 

Learning 

Dr. Radhendushka Srivastava  

 Department of Mathematics, 

 Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, 

 Powai Mumbai - 400076 

rsrivastava@iitb.ac.in 

7506195456 

Prof. Sujit Ghosh  

Professor, 

Department of Statistics,  

North Carolina State University,  

Raleigh, NC 27695, United States 

sujit.ghosh@ncsu.edu 

+1 919 438 3395 



5 2024 Artificial 

Intelligence and 

Machine 

Learning 

Prof. Abhishek Kumar Singh 

Professor, 

Materials Research Centre, 

Indian Institute of Science, 

Bangalore, Karnataka - 560012   

abhishek@iisc.ac.in 

9482519807 

Dr. Sanghamitra Neogi 

Department of Aerospace 

Engineering Sciences,  

University of Colorado,  

Boulder, USA 

sanghamitra.neogi@colorado.edu 

+1 720-517-5490 

6 2023 Communication 

technologies 

Dr. Radha Krishna Ganti 

Associate Professor, 

Department of Electrical 

Engineering, 

IIT Madras, 

Chennai Tamilnadu (600036), 

rganti@ee.iitm.ac.in 

9840264563 

Dr. Dinesh Bharadia 

Associate Professor, 

Department of Electrical 

Engineering, 

University of California, 

San Diego, USA 

dbharadia@ucsd.edu  

+1-650-391-5157 (CV) 

7 2023 Communication 

technologies 

Prof. Revathi Venkataraman 

Chairperson and Professor, 

School of Computing, 

SRM Institute of Science and 

Technology, 

Tamilnadu, India (603203), 

revathin@srmist.edu.in / 

revathivenkat@yahoo.com 

 9444084661 

Dr. Sudhir Dixit, 

Co-Founder and Basic Internet 

Evangelist,  

University of Oslo, 

Oslo, Norway, 

sudhir.dixit@gmail.com  

+1 617-901-1497 (CV) 

8 2024 Computational 

Sciences 

Dr. Samrat Rao                                               

Assistant Professor, 

Department of Mechanical 

Engineering, 

IIT Jammu, 

Jammu and Kashmir- 181221  

samrat.rao@iitjammu.ac.in 

9916675221 

Prof. Kiran Bhaganagar      

Professor, 

Department of Mechanical 

Engineering,  

University of Texas,  

Texas, USA 

kiran.bhaganagar@utsa.edu 

0017348196454 

mailto:sanghamitra.neogi@colorado.edu


9 2023 Data sciences Prof. Varun Bhalerao 

Assistant Professor, 

Department of Physics, 

IIT Bombay, 

Powai, Mumbai, Maharashtra 

(400076) 

varunb@iitb.ac.in / 

varunbhalerao@gmail.com 

9850005899 / 02225769379 

Dr. Mansi Manoj Kasliwal, 

Professor, 

Department of Astronomy,        

California Institute of Technology 

(Caltech) 

Pasadena, California, USA.                      

+1-626-375-3307                                             

626-395-1575 (internet) 

mansi@astro.caltech.edu 

10 2023 Data sciences Dr. Mohamed Rameez 

Reader, 

Department of High 

EnergyPhysics, 

Tata Institute of Fundamental 

Research (TIFR), 

Mumbai, Maharashtra (400005), 

mohamed.rameez@tifr.res.in  

mrameezphysics@gmail.com9

995341647  

Prof. Subir Sarkar 

Professor Emeritus, 

Department of Physics,                            

University of Oxford, 

Oxford, UK  

subir.sarkar@physics.ox.ac.uk / 

subir.sarkar2@gmail.com   

Mobile No.- 447772919711      

Telephone No.- 441865273962 

11 2023 Earth Sciences Dr.Mukunda Dev Behera  

Associate Professor 

Department of Coral, 

IIT Kharagpur, 

Kharagpur, West Bengal 

(721302), 

mdbehera@coral.iitkgp.ac.in 

9434086859 

Dr. Swadhin Kumar Behera, 

Director of Application Laboratory 

Research institute for Value Added 

Information Gen Japan Agency for 

Marine-Earth Science and 

Technology, 

Yokohama, Japan 

behera@jamstec.go.jp  

+818013667363 (CV) 

12 2023 Earth Sciences Prof. Rama Govindrajan 

Professor, 

International Center for 

Theoretical Sciences, TIFR, 

Bengaluru, Karnataka (560089), 

rama@icts.res.in 

8106671309 

Prof. Prashant Valluri                                           

Professor, 

Head of Graduate School, 

School of Engineering, 

The University of Edinburgh, 

Edinburgh, UK  

prashant.valluri@ed.ac.uk 

+44 7887 991289 (CV) 

mailto:mrameezphysics@gmail.com%0C9995341647
mailto:mrameezphysics@gmail.com%0C9995341647


13 2024 Earth Sciences Prof. Dhanya C T                           

Professor, 

Department of Civil 

Engineering, 

IIT Delhi, 

Hauz Khas, New Delhi 110016                                            

dhanya@civil.iitd.ac.in 

9810412411 

Prof. Jasmeet Judge                            

Professor and Director,  

Center for Remote Sensing, 

University of Florida, USA 

jasmeet@ufl.edu 

+1 3522847537 

14 2024 Earth Sciences Prof. Manabendra Saharia,                              

Professor, 

Department of Civil 

Engineering, 

IIT Delhi. 

Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 

msaharia@iitd.ac.in 

m.saharia.one@gmail.com 

6901253611 

Prof. Rajagopalan Balaji                          

Professor, 

Department of Civil, Environmental, 

and Architectural Engineering  

University of Colorado,  

Boulder USA  

balajir@colorado.edu 

13034925968 

15 2023 Electronics and 

semiconductor 

devices 

Prof. Ashish Arora,Assistant 

professorDepartment of 

Physics,Indian Institute of 

Science Education and 

Research,Pune, Maharashtra 

(411008), 

ashish.arora@iiserpune.ac.in / 

ashish.physics@gmail.com989

2294386 / 02025908258 

 Prof. Ajit Srivastava                                

Associate Professor, 

Department of Quantum Matter 

Physics, 

University of Geneva,                                                 

Geneva, Switzerland 

ajit.srivastava@unige.ch / 

ajit.srivastava@emory.edu                                  

Mobile No.- 0041794665106  

16 2023 Environmental 

sciences 

Dr. Chandan Sarangi 

Assistant Professor, 

Department of Civil 

Engineering, 

IIT Madras, 

Chennai, Tamilnadu (600036), 

chandansarangi@iitm.ac.in 

9337830346 

Dr. Rakesh Kumar                                               

Senior Scientist, 

Department of Climate Change 

Programme, 

Finnish Meteorological Institute, 

Helsinki, Finland                                     

rakesh.hooda@fmi.fi  

+358504014544 (CV) 

mailto:msaharia@iitd.ac.in


17 2024 Environmental 

Sciences 

Prof. Abhishek Sharma                                  

Professor, Department of 

Chemical Engineering  

Birla Institute of Technology & 

Science Pilani,  

K K Birla Goa Campus, Goa 

abhisheksharma@goa.bits-

pilani.ac.in  

7073024573 

Prof. Kalpit Vrajeshkumar Shah 

Professor, 

Department of Environmental and 

Chemical Engineering,  

RMIT University,  

Melbourne, Australia 

kalpit.shah@rmit.edu.au  

+61430669571 

18 2023 Health, Medical 

sciences and 

Biomedical 

devices 

Dr. Swathi Sudhakar 

Assistant Professor, 

Applied Mechanics and 

Biomedical Engineering, 

IIT Madras 

Chennai, Tamilnadu (600036), 

swathi.s@iitm.ac.in 

9360692044 

Dr. Apoorva Bhatt 

Associate Professor 

School of Biosciences, 

University of Birmingham, 

Birmingham, UK, 

a.bhatt@bham.ac.uk                           

447534370943  

19 2023 Health, Medical 

sciences and 

Biomedical 

devices 

Dr. Ketan Rajawat  

Professor, 

Department of Engineering, 

Indian Institute of Technology 

Kanpur  

Kanpur Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 

(208016), ketan@iitk.ac.in  

8601966020 

Prof. Perumal Nithiarasu 

Professor, 

Department of Engineering, 

Swansea University, 

Swansea, UK        

p.nithiarasu@swansea.ac.uk   

004407979156116 (CV) 

20 2023 Health, Medical 

sciences and 

Biomedical 

devices 

Prof. Boby George 

Professor 

Medical Sciences and 

Engineering, 

IIT Madras, 

Chennai, Tamilnadu (600036), 

boby@iitm.ac.in 

9445485273 

Prof. Subhas Chandra 

Mukhopadhyay                        

Professor of Mechatronics, 

School of Engineering, 

Macquarie University, 

Sydney, Australia 

subhas.mukhopadhyay@mq.edu.au                                                                                    

61421474818   

mailto:boby@iitm.ac.in


21 2023 Health, Medical 

sciences and 

Biomedical 

devices 

Prof. Debjani Paul 

Professor, 

Department of Biosciences and 

Bioengineering, 

IIT Bombay, 

Mumbai Maharashtra (400076), 

debjani.paul@iitb.ac.in 

9819927527 

Dr. Apurba Dev                                              

Associate Professor 

Department of Electrical 

Engineering 

Uppsala University                

Uppsala, Sweden, 

apurba.dev@angstrom.uu.se   

+46734606754 (CV) 

22 2023 Health, Medical 

sciences and 

Biomedical 

devices 

Dr. Debojyoti Chakraborty 

Senior Scientist, 

Department of Chemical and 

Systems Biology, 

CSIR, Institute of Genomics 

and Integrative Biology, 

New Delhi, (110025), 

debojyoti.chakraborty@igib.r

es.in 

9433790132 

 Dr. Sandeep Soni 

Executive Director, 

Translational Development of invivo 

and ex-vivo Crispr Therapeutics, 

Boston, USA,  

sandeep.soni@crisprtx.com                             

Mobile No.- +1 9144981101  

23 2024 Health, Medical 

sciences and 

Biomedical 

devices 

Dr. Lopamudra Giri                     

Associate Professor,  

Chemical Engineering,  

Indian Institute of Technology, 

Hyderabad,  

Kandi, Telangana – 502285  

giril@iith.ac.in, 

giril@che.iith.ac.in, 

9398712918 

Prof. Bikash Ranjan Pattnaik  

Clinical Director and Tenured 

Associate Professor, 

University of Wisconsin-Madison, 

USA 

pattnaik@wisc.edu 

16087198164  

24 2024 Health, Medical 

sciences and 

Biomedical 

devices 

Dr. Kushagra Bansal                                 

Assistant professor, 

Molecular Biology & Genetics 

Unit, 

Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for 

Advanced Scientific Research 

(JNCASR), 

Bangalore - 560064   

bansalk@jncasr.ac.in 

 8197935630 

Prof. Uttiya Basu 

Professor, 

Department of Microbiology and 

Immunology,  

Columbia University,  

New York, USA       

ub2121@cumc.columbia.edu 

3474638741 / 9178653092  



25 2024 Health, Medical 

sciences and 

Biomedical 

devices 

Prof. Vineet Ahuja  

Professor,  

Department of Gastroenterology 

and Human Nutrition 

All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences,  

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-

110029 

vineet.aiims@gmail.com 

9910646166, 9810707170 

Dr. Prateek Sharma 

Professor of Medicine, Elaine 

Blaylock Endowed Chair,              

The University of Kansas Cancer 

Center, USA 

psharma@kumc.edu 

+1 913-568-2570 

26 2024 Health, Medical 

sciences and 

Biomedical 

devices 

Prof. Manidipa Banerjee                       

Professor,  

IIT Delhi,  

Hauz Khas, New Delhi 110016 

Manidipa.Banerjee@bioschoo

l.iitd.ac.in  

9711984482 

Dr. Bidadi Venkataram Prasad        

Professor,                

Department of Biochemistry and 

Molecular Pharmacology  

BCM-Alkek Graduate School   

Baylor College of Medicine  

Houston, United States                 

vprasad@bcm.edu 

18326712314 

27 2023 Management  Dr. Gaurav Dixit 

Assistant Professor, 

Department of Management 

Studies, 

IIT Roorkee, 

Roorkee, Uttarakhand (247667), 

gauravdixit.fdm@iitr.ac.in 

9760907772 

Prof. Sunil Mithas                         

Professor, 

Muma College of Business, 

University of South Florida, 

Florida, USA, 

smithas@usf.edu 

813-974-4281 / 0013013663504       

+1 (301) 366-3504 

28 2024 Material and 

Processing 

Technologies 

Prof. Sebastian Chirambatte 

Peter  

New Chemistry Unit and School 

of Advanced Materials 

Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for 

Advanced Scientific Research, 

Bangalore-560064  

sebastiancp@jncasr.ac.in 

9480827672 

Dr. Prashanth W. Menezes 

Head of Inorganic Materials Group,    

Department of Chemistry, 

Technische Universität Berlin, 

Germany 

prashanth.menezes@helmholtz-

berlin.de 

+4917620823555 

mailto:vineet.aiims@gmail.com
mailto:psharma@kumc.edu


29 2023 Materials and 

Processing 

Technologies 

Prof. Velmurugan R 

Professor HAG, 

Aerospace Engineering, 

IIT Madras, 

Chennai, Tamilnadu (600036) 

ramanv@iitm.ac.in 

9791109144 

Prof. S Kumar 

Professor of Composite Materials 

and Advanced Manufacturing, 

James Watt School of Engineering, 

University of Glasgow, 

Glasgow, United Kingdom, 

msv.kumar@glasgow.ac.uk                           

Mobile No.- 07546514931    

0141 330 5529 (internet)                                          

30 2023 Materials and 

Processing 

Technologies 

Prof. Kamal Kishore 

PantDirectorChemical 

Engineering,Indian Institute of 

Technology Roorkee,Roorkee, 

Uttarakhand 

(110016)kkpant@chemical.iit

d.ac.indr.kkpant@gmail.com9

990662905 

Dr. Rakesh Kumar Joshi 

Associate Professor, 

School of Materials Science 

Engineering, 

University of New South Wales, 

Sydney, Australia 

r.joshi@unsw.edu.au                                                     

Mobile No.- 0061449534314  

31 2023 Materials and 

Processing 

Technologies 

Dr. Jagadeesha T 

Associate Professor, 

Department of Mechanical 

Engineering, 

National Institute of 

Technology Calicut, 

NIT Campus Calicut Kerala 

(673601) 

jagdishsg@nitc.ac.in 

8547193373 

04952286451 

Prof. Manoj Gupta 

Professor, 

Department of Mechanical 

Engineering,                                          

National University of Singapore, 

Singapore,                                         

mpegm@nus.edu.sg                                      

Mobile No.- 6598163349  

32 2023 Materials and 

Processing 

Technologies 

Prof. Naga Phani B Aetukuri 

Assistant Professor, 

Solid State and Structural 

Chemistry Unit, 

Indian Institute of Science 

Bangalore, 

Bengaluru, Karnataka (560012), 

phani@iisc.ac.in 

phani@alumni.stanford.edu 

8197687979 

Prof. Bharat Jalan 

Professor, 

Department of Chemical and 

Materials Engineering, 

University of Minnesota, 

Minnesota, USA 

bjalan@umn.edu  

+1-8054523518 (CV) 



33 2024 Pharmaceuticals 

and 

Biotechnology 

Dr. Arumugam Rajavelu  

Associate Professor,  

Department of Biotechnology, 

Indian Institute of Technology 

Madras,  

Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600036  

arumugam.rajavelu@iitm.ac.i

n 8129966628 

Prof. Vasant Muralidharan 

Professor and Associate Director      

Department of Cellular Biology, 

University of Georgia, USA. 

 

vasant@uga.edu 

+1-314-488-6895 

34 2023 Quantum 

Technologies 

Prof. Subhadeep De 

Associate Professor, 

Inter-University Centre for 

Astronomy and Astrophysics, 

Pune, Maharashtra (410007), 

sde.subhadeep@gmail.com / 

subhadeep@iucaa.in 

8860179175 

Prof. Kazi Rajibul Islam                                            

Associate Professor 

Department of Physics and 

Astronomy, 

University of Waterloo, 

Ontario, Canada,          

krislam@uwaterloo.ca / 

kri.tifr@gmail.com  

+1 226 972 1642 (CV)                         

US: +1 3012572845 (whatsapp) 

IND: 8918179960 

35 2024 Quantum 

Technologies 

Prof. Tanusri Saha Dasgupta               

Senior Professor and Director, 

S. N. Bose National Center for 

Basic Sciences, 

Kolkata, West Bengal- 700106 

t.sahadasgupta@gmail.com 

9831209592 

Prof. Arun Paramekanti                     

Professor, 

Department of Physics,  

University of Toronto,  

Ontario, Canada 

arun.paramekanti@utoronto.ca64

76710759 

 

mailto:t.sahadasgupta@gmail.com

